SUNTEC
PERFORMANCE-PROVEN FUEL UNITS
AND VALVES
...for residential and commercial applications
SUNTEC, THE INDUSTRY LEADERS
BUILT ON OUR COMMITMENT
Knowing the industry’s need and responding to them with the right products and services is one of the
responsibilities of leadership.  Over the years, Suntec has been committed to being involved, asking

Note: All ports shown in diagram are reversed for left-hand nozzle fuel units.
I-2
Typical Model Number Nomenclature
(Model A & Model B):*
*The model number appears on the fuel unit label.
MODEL B-8000  •  TWO-STAGE FUEL UNITS
Two-pipe installations up to 17” hg. vacuum
Lift or gravity feed applications with 10 psi
maximum inlet/return pressure
Capacities to 7 gph, except boost pumps
Factory-set at 100 psi
Pressure adjustable from 100 to 150 psi at 3450
rpm, 100 to 135 psi at 1725 rpm.  Models
available to 200 and 300 psi
Choice of 1725, 2850, 3450 rpm
Suitable for no.2, no.1 fuel oil, or kerosene
Mounting in any position except upside down.
I-3
SPECIFICATION*/ORDERING INFORMATION
--2.25 gphR.H.R.H.2850B2VA-8242
Boost pump, 20
gph at 10-20 psi
--R.H.R.H.3450B2VA-8241
Solenoid
dumping fuel unit
3 gphR.H.R.H.3450B2VA-8416
3 gph at 200 psi7 gphR.H.R.H.3450B2YA-8916
--3 gphR.H.R.H.3450B2VA-8216
--3 gphR.H.R.H.1725B1VA-8212
Special
Features
Strainer
& Nozzle
Rating at
100 psi
Nozzle
Port
Location1
Rotation1RPMModel
Number
*Also apply to “-8” model numbers (shown on fuel unit).  For example: “8212-6,” etc.
1Viewed from shaft end.
I-4
MODEL B-8200  •  TWO-STAGE HIGH CAPACITY
HIGH PRESSURE (NOT PICTURED) AND
MODEL B-8800  •  TWO-STEP TWO-STAGE
Two-pipe installations up to 17” hg. Vacuum
Lift or gravity feed applications with 10 psi maximum
inlet/return pressure
Adjustable manual or automatic high/low firing
High efficiency burner applications
Capacities to 23 gph
Pressure adjustable (100 to 200 psi low fire, 200-300
 psi high fire)
For no. 2 fuel oil. For other fuels, consult factory
Two-bolt flange mounting in any position except
upside down.
SPECIFICATIONS*/ORDERING INFORMATION
I-5
23 gphR.H.R.H.3450B2GA-8852
16 gphR.H.R.H.3450B2TA-8851
10 gphR.H.R.H.3450B2TA-8850
Two-Step Units
8 gph3R.H.R.H.3450B2TA-8248
16 gphR.H.R.H.3450B2TA-8245
3 gph2R.H.R.H.3450B2VA-8243
High-Capacity Units
Strainer
& Nozzle
Rating at
300 psi
Nozzle
Port